City of **Newton** Massachusetts, April 11, 2022

In City Council

WHEREAS, **NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY dba EVERSOURCE ENERGY** has petitioned for permission to construct a line for the transmission of electricity for lighting, heating, or power under the public way or ways of the City hereinafter specified, and notice has been given and a hearing held on said petition as provided by law.

It is ORDERED that **NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY dba EVERSOURCE ENERGY** be and hereby is granted permission to construct, and a location for, such a line of conduits and manholes with the necessary wires and cables therein under the following public way or ways of said City:

- Windsor Road Southerly from pole 469/5, 145 feet north of Windsor Road, install approximately 145 feet of conduit.
- Kinmonth Road Westerly from Windsor Road thence turning southerly, install approximately 145 feet of conduit.

W.O.# 7589075

All construction work under this Order shall be in accordance with the following conditions:

- Conduits and manholes shall be located as shown on plan made by <u>T. Thibault</u> dated **April 4, 2022.**
- 2. Said Company shall comply with the requirements of existing ordinances and such as may hereafter be adopted governing the construction and maintenance of conduits and manholes.
- 3. All work shall be done to satisfaction of the **City Council** or such officer or officers as it may appoint to supervise the work.

Attest:

Clerk of City of **NEWTON**

A True Record. Attest:	<u> </u>
City Clerk	0000
Approved	2022
	Mayor
CERTIF	CATE
prescribed by Section 22 of Chapter 166 of the Ger amendments thereof, to wit:after written notice of seven days prior to the date of the hearing by the City part of the way or ways upon, along or across which determined by the last preceding assessment for taxat 2022, at City Council in the said City	the time and place of the hearing mailed at least Clerk to all owners of real estate abutting upon that the line is to be constructed under said Order, as ion and a public hearing held on theday of
	City Clerk
CERTIF	ICATE
I hereby certify that the foregoing are tru	ne copies of the Order of the City Council
of the City of NEWTON Massachusetts	duly adopted on the
day of , 2022 and recorded with	the records of location Orders of said City.
Book Page and of the certificate of not	ice of hearing thereon required by Section 22
of Chapter 166 of the General Laws (Ter. Ed.), and any	additions thereto or amendments thereof, as the
same appear of record.	

, Massachusetts